
Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

SINCLAIR, Eveline

GOOLDEN, Mavis Melitza
May

KEMP, Eva

ADAMS, Mary Elsie

BROWN, Robert William.

FARROW, Lavinia

HAMMOND, Doris

HENDRICK, Maud Alice...

LEADLEY, Lesley Daisy...

CARVER, Winston

THORP, Nellie

WHITAKER, John

BURRIDGE, Valerie
Patricia

DARWELL, Nellie

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

32 Parkwood Close, Whitchurch, Bristol. 9th
December 1978.

Edgecombe Nursing Home, Hampstead
Marshall, Newbury, Berks., Widow. 4th
December 1978.

26 Wincham Road, Sale, Cheshire, Widow.
19th June 1978.

Flat 1, Cedar Lawn, Vaudrey Drive, Cheadle
Hulme, Cheadle, Cheshire, Widow. 28th
October 1978.

31 Yew Tree Lane, Poynton, Cheshire, Taxi
Proprietor (Retired). 31st August 1977.

41 Albemarle Crescent, Scarborough, North
Yorkshire, formerly of "The Briars", 17
North Road, Stokesley, Widow. 4th May
1978.

2 Loring Road, Ravenscar, Scarborough, North
Yorkshire, Widow. 30th June 1978.

178 Glenfield Road, Leicester, Widow. 16th
November 1978.

3 Cutcliffe Place, Bedford, Widow. 23rd
December 1978.

13 Picton Terrace, Mount Pleasant, Swansea,
Wales, Bachelor. 1st December 1978.

228 Bacup Road, Todmorden, Spinster. 18th
November 1978.

1 Model Farm Close, Mottingham, London,
Civil Service Officer (Retired). 3rd Septem-
ber 1978.

29 Clifton Road, Bentley Heath, Solihull, West
Midlands. 16th June 1978.

14 Lightburne Avenue, Leigh, Widow. 18th
October 1978.

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are toi be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Lloyds Bank Limited, Bristol Trust Branch, P.O. Box 126, Bank House, Wine
Street, Bristol, or Dolmans Windows & Co., 770A Fishponds Road, Fishponds,
Bristol.

Louch Belcher & Co., 5 Wharf Street, Newbury, Berks. (Richard Cameron Guy
Ashby and Patrick John Wheeler.)

Stanley Evans. Gates & Co., 51 Mosley Street, Manchester, M2 3EX. (William
Garner.)

Stanley Evans. Gates & Co., 51 Mosley Street, Manchester, M2 3EX. (William
Garner.)

Stanley Evans, Gates & Co., 51 Mosley Street, Manchester, M2 3EX. (William
Garner and Russell Ward.)

Drabble and Co., 50 Albemarle Crescent, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, Solicitors.

Drabble and Co., 50 Albemarle Crescent, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, Solicitors.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Market Square House, St. James's Street, Nottingham,
NG1 6FE, or Spearing & Co., 41 Friar Lane, Leicester.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Scottish Life House, 29 St. Katherine's Street, Northampton,
NN1 2QB.

Douglas Jones & Mercer (Ref: TDJ 29404), 147 St. Helen's Road, Swansea.
(Wilfred Carver.)

Southern Jobling & Ashworth, Mackenzie House, 68 Bank Parade, Burnley,
Lancashire. (Muriel Briercliffe Jobling.)

Southern Jobling & Ashworth, Mackenzie House, 68 Bank Parade, Burnley,
Lancashire. (John William Staines Fortune and Muriel Briercliffe Jobling.)

Taylor Allsopp & Co., 2-4 High Street, Solihull, West Midlands, B91 3TB

Thomas R. Dootson and Co., 13-15 Church Street, Leigh, Greater Manchester,
Solicitors. (Dorothy Muriel Clarke and Kenneth John Statham.)

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

24th March 1979

24th March 1979

1st April 1979

1st April 1979

1st April 1979

25th March 1979

25th March 1979

24th March 1979

30th March 1979

24th March 1979

31st March 1979

31st March 1979

24th March 1979

29th March 1979

(141)

(143)

(144)

(145)

(146)

(147)

(148)

(149)

(150)

(151)

(152)

(153)

(154)

(155)
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