Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claims to be given	
INCLAIR, Eveline	32 Parkwood Close, Whitchurch, Bristol. 9th December 1978.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Bristol Trust Branch, P.O. Box 126, Bank House, Wine Street, Bristol, or Dolmans Windows & Co., 770A Fishponds Road, Fishponds, Bristol.	24th March 1979	(141)
oolden, Mavis Melitza May	Edgecombe Nursing Home, Hampstead Marshall, Newbury, Berks., Widow. 4th December 1978.	Louch Belcher & Co., 5 Wharf Street, Newbury, Berks. (Richard Cameron Guy Ashby and Patrick John Wheeler.)	24th March 1979	(143)
емр, Eva	26 Wincham Road, Sale, Cheshire, Widow. 19th June 1978.	Stanley Evans. Oates & Co., 51 Mosley Street, Manchester, M2 3EX. (William Garner.)	1st April 1979	(144)
DAMS, Mary Elsie	Flat 1, Cedar Lawn, Vaudrey Drive, Cheadle Hulme, Cheadle, Cheshire, Widow. 28th October 1978.	Stanley Evans. Oates & Co., 51 Mosley Street, Manchester, M2 3EX. (William Garner.)	1st April 1979	(145)
ROWN, Robert William.	31 Yew Tree Lane, Poynton, Cheshire, Taxi Proprietor (Retired). 31st August 1977.	Stanley Evans, Oates & Co., 51 Mosley Street, Manchester, M2 3EX. (William Garner and Russell Ward.)	1st April 1979	(146)
arrow, Lavinia	41 Albemarle Crescent, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, formerly of "The Briars", 17 North Road, Stokesley, Widow. 4th May 1978.	Drabble and Co., 50 Albemarle Crescent, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, Solicitors.	25th March 1979	(147)
ammond, Doris	2 Loring Road, Ravenscar, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, Widow. 30th June 1978.	Drabble and Co., 50 Albemarle Crescent, Scarborough, North Yorkshire, Solicitors.	25th March 1979	(148)
ENDRICK, Maud Alice	178 Glenfield Road, Leicester, Widow. 16th November 1978.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Market Square House, St. James's Street, Nottingham, NG1 6FE, or Spearing & Co., 41 Friar Lane, Leicester.	24th March 1979	(149)
ADLEY, Lesley Daisy	3 Cutcliffe Place, Bedford, Widow. 23rd December 1978.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Scottish Life House, 29 St. Katherine's Street, Northampton, NN1 2QB.	30th March 1979	(150)
arver, Winston	13 Picton Terrace, Mount Pleasant, Swansea, Wales, Bachelor. 1st December 1978.	Douglas Jones & Mercer (Ref: TDJ 29404), 147 St. Helen's Road, Swansea. (Wilfred Carver.)	24th March 1979	(151)
HORP, Nellie	228 Bacup Road, Todmorden, Spinster. 18th November 1978.	Southern Jobling & Ashworth, Mackenzie House, 68 Bank Parade, Burnley, Lancashire. (Muriel Briercliffe Jobling.)	31st March 1979	(152)
HITAKER, John	Model Farm Close, Mottingham, London, Civil Service Officer (Retired). 3rd September 1978.	Southern Jobling & Ashworth, Mackenzie House, 68 Bank Parade, Burnley, Lancashire. (John William Staines Fortune and Muriel Briercliffe Jobling.)	31st March 1979	(153)
JRRIDGE, Valerie Patricia	29 Clifton Road, Bentley Heath, Solihull, West Midlands. 16th June 1978.	Taylor Allsopp & Co., 2-4 High Street, Solihull, West Midlands, B91 3TB	24th March 1979	(154)
ARWELL, Nellie	14 Lightburne Avenue, Leigh, Widow. 18th October 1978.	Thomas R. Dootson and Co., 13-15 Church Street, Leigh, Greater Manchester, Solicitors. (Dorothy Muriel Clarke and Kenneth John Statham.)	29th March 1979	(155)